RUSSELL FARM LTD.

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

We, Ernst & Whinney, being the Secretary of Russell Farm Ltd., intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution for this company, pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objections are received by the Registrar, (Dunedin) within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

ERNST & WHINNEY, Secretary.

2681

TONY HARRIS FARMS LTD.

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

I, Anthony James Harris, being a Director of Tony Harris Farms Ltd., intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution for this company, pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objections are received by the Registrar, (Dunedin) within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

A. J. HARRIS, Director.

2680

MARSHALL SACKER BELTS (1985) LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 346 (1) (a) of the Companies Act 1955

DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION OF NEW ZEALAND, a body corporate carrying on business under the Development Finance Corporation Act 1973 as amended from time to time, having its Head Office at Wellington, with reference to Marshall Sacker Belts (1985) Ltd.

Hereby gives notice that on the 20th day of March 1986 it appointed Messrs Christopher Edward Turland and Mervyn Rowland Good, both of Christchurch, chartered accountants, whose offices are at the firm of Arthur Young, 129 Hereford Street, Christchurch (P.O. Box 2091) to be receivers and managers of all the undertaking property and assets of this company charged by a certain debenture dated the 17th day of February 1986 and given by this company to Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand.

The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its property and assets whatsoever and wheresoever situate, both present and future, including its uncalled capital and called but unpaid capital.

Dated this 20th day of March 1986. The Common Seal of Development Finance Corporation of New Zealand was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

D. J. STEELE and J. WAKEFIELD, Regional Managers.

2784

DAVID BROWN TRACTORS LTD.

NOTICE OF CEASING TO CARRY ON BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Rudd Watts & Stone, Solicitors, Wellington.

DAVID BROWN TRACTORS LTD. an overseas company registered in New Zealand, pursuant to section 397 of the Companies Act 1955, hereby gives notice pursuant to section 405 that, as from the 28th day of June 1986, it shall cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

Dated this 8th day of March 1986.

David Brown Tractors Ltd. by its solicitors and duly authorised agents:

RUDD WATTS & STONE.

2320

AOL TRADING LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that AOL Trading Ltd., a company incorporated in Sydney, New South Wales, Australia, but having a place of business in New Zealand at 2–24 Dragon Street, Tawa, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 16th day of June 1986.

Dated this 5th day of March 1986.

J. G. DUFF, Director.

SULLAIR OF NEW ZEALAND LTD. WN. 000247

Notice of Intention to Cease to Have a Place of Business in New Zealand

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Sullair of New Zealand Ltd., a company incorporated in United States of America, but having a place of business in New Zealand at Auckland, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 31st day of January 1986.

PRICE WATERHOUSE, Chartered Accountants.

2513

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CEASE TO HAVE A PLACE OF BUSINESS

In the matter of section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of LEXINGTON ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL,

LEXINGTON ANDREWS INTERNTIONAL, INC., incorporated in the State of Delaware, U.S.A. and having had a place of business in New Zealand since 1967 has transferred its general book business in New Zealand to P. F. Collier, Inc. which company will continue to carry on the business in New Zealand.

Lexington Andrews International, Inc. hereby gives notice that after the 30th day of April 1986 it will cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

Dated at Auckland this 18th day of December 1985.

Brandon Bookfield, solicitors to the New Zealand branch of Lexington Andrews International, Inc.

2795

TIRAU SERVICE STATION (1981) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 31 March 1986 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 18th day of March 1986.

D. L. McDELL, Secretary.

2631

1c

3

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of DOORS GALORE LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above company will be held at the offices of Price Waterhouse, Chartered Accountants, Eighteenth Floor, Quay Tower, 29 Customs Street, Auckland on 8 April 1986 at 9.30 a.m. to present the final accounts of the liquidator to show how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

D. N. DASS, Liquidator.

2637

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of CHURCH STREET FLATS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above mentioned company will be held at the offices of Smillie Britten Larsen & Co., 157 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North on the 9th day of April 1986 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.